Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

10/8/2024

10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024

10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024

10/8/2024
10/8/2024

10/8/2024
10/8/2024

RMP24-002143

RMP24-002144

RMP24-002145

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

4458 SHADY CT

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3906 OWL DR

2217 FULLE ST

5600 ASTOR LN

3487 KIRCHOFF RD
2400 GOLF RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2400 GOLF RD

4025 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1201
ROHLWING RD

3403 MEADOW DR
5500 ASTOR LN
4106 OWL DR
4106 OWL DR
2850 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
4106 OWL DR

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/10/2024 8:29:13 AM



Incident Dat

10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024

10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024
10/8/2024

10/8/2024

10/8/2024

10/8/2024
10/8/2024

e Report Number

RMP24-002146

RMP24-002147

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4801 ESSEX WAY
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2400
PALMER DR

1460 GOLF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
1600 GOLF RD
4722 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD
4305 WEBER DR
4405 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1470 GOLF RD
2101 HICKS RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
FRAUD ACTIVITY

PREMISES CHECK

LOUD MUSIC

THEFT

LOUD NOISE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/10/2024 8:29:13 AM



