



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/8/2024		ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/8/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		3906 OWL DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		2217 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/8/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		3487 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024	RMP24-002143	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/8/2024		2400 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024	RMP24-002144	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1201 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		3403 MEADOW DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024	RMP24-002145	5500 ASTOR LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2024		4106 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		4106 OWL DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	
10/8/2024		2850 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/8/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
10/8/2024		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
10/8/2024		4106 OWL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/8/2024		4801 ESSEX WAY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 2400 PALMER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/8/2024	RMP24-002146	1301 MEIJER DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024	RMP24-002147	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/8/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		4405 WEBER DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/8/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		1470 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/8/2024		2101 HICKS RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT